
#3 Men's 60 Meters
1:10, pick 1 and next 6 fastest

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 7.07 7

2 SCOTT, Marquis Bates 7.18 5

3 BOUTIN, Nick Colby 7.23 4

4 DONNELLY, Roy Colby 7.24 3

5 O'CONNOR, Zach Colby 7.28 2

6 KRAFT, Colin Bates 7.28 1

7 CORLEY, Ryan Bates 7.30

8 MCGUINNESS, Leo Colby 7.37

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 7.10Q 2(1)

BOUTIN, Nick Colby 7.21q 2(2)

CORLEY, Ryan Bates 7.37q 2(3)

POST, Tyler Bates 7.45 2(4)

FUSCO, Frank Bates 7.46 2(5)

BENNETT, Michael Bates 7.86 2(6)

BERNSTEIN, Zach Bates 8.00 2(7)

O'CONNOR, Zach Colby 24.60q 1(1)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 O'CONNOR, Zach Colby 24.60q

Heat 2 of 2

1 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 7.10Q

2 BOUTIN, Nick Colby 7.21q

3 CORLEY, Ryan Bates 7.37q

4 POST, Tyler Bates 7.45

5 FUSCO, Frank Bates 7.46

6 BENNETT, Michael Bates 7.86

7 BERNSTEIN, Zach Bates 8.00

#5 Men's 200 Meters
Follows women's 200 - do not use lanes 1 and 2
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 22.40 6(1) 7

2 SOMMERS, Brian Colby 23.09 6(2) 5

3 KRAFT, Colin Bates 23.28 6(3) 4

4 CORLEY, Ryan Bates 23.54 5(1) 3

5 O'CONNOR, Zach Colby 23.78 3(1) 2

6 DONNELLY, Roy Colby 23.79 4(1) 1

7 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 23.80 6(4)

8 HOUSTON, Marcques Colby 23.88 4(2)
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#5 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 FREJOWSKI, Tom MIT 24.01 5(2)

10 MCGUINNESS, Leo Colby 24.30 4(3)

11 FUSCO, Frank Bates 24.50 5(3)

12 ACQUAH, Ken MIT 24.60 1(1)

13 NORCROSS, Mitch Bates 24.87 3(2)

14 DRISCAL, Michael Bates 24.95 4(4)

15 BARNATCHEZ, Keith Colby 25.23 2(1)

16 LIETZ, Christopher Bates 25.79 3(3)

17 GIARDANI, Dominic Colby 25.79 2(2)

18 KRAMER, Zachary Bates 26.45 3(4)

19 BENNETT, Michael Bates 26.50 5(4)

20 BERNSTEIN, Zach Bates 26.56 2(3)

21 LU, Jason Bates 26.72 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 ACQUAH, Ken MIT 24.60

Section 2 of 6

1 BARNATCHEZ, Keith Colby 25.23

2 GIARDANI, Dominic Colby 25.79

3 BERNSTEIN, Zach Bates 26.56

4 LU, Jason Bates 26.72

Section 3 of 6

1 O'CONNOR, Zach Colby 23.78

2 NORCROSS, Mitch Bates 24.87

3 LIETZ, Christopher Bates 25.79

4 KRAMER, Zachary Bates 26.45

Section 4 of 6

1 DONNELLY, Roy Colby 23.79

2 HOUSTON, Marcques Colby 23.88

3 MCGUINNESS, Leo Colby 24.30

4 DRISCAL, Michael Bates 24.95

Section 5 of 6

1 CORLEY, Ryan Bates 23.54

2 FREJOWSKI, Tom MIT 24.01

3 FUSCO, Frank Bates 24.50

4 BENNETT, Michael Bates 26.50

Section 6 of 6

1 ALBRITTEN, Tre MIT 22.40

2 SOMMERS, Brian Colby 23.09

3 KRAFT, Colin Bates 23.28

4 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 23.80
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#7 Men's 400 Meters
Follows women's 400
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOMMA, Michael Bates 51.96 2(1) 7

2 CORTS, Brandon MIT 52.21 2(2) 5

3 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 52.99 2(3) 4

4 FREJOWSKI, Tom MIT 53.55 2(4) 3

5 BAILIN, Sage Colby 53.89 2(5) 2

6 ACQUAH, Ken MIT 54.32 1(1) 1

7 DRISCAL, Michael Bates 58.05 1(2)

8 KRAMER, Zachary Bates 58.98 1(3)

REDA, Anas Bates DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ACQUAH, Ken MIT 54.32

2 DRISCAL, Michael Bates 58.05

3 KRAMER, Zachary Bates 58.98

Section 2 of 2

1 SOMMA, Michael Bates 51.96

2 CORTS, Brandon MIT 52.21

3 NEWMAN, Danny MIT 52.99

4 FREJOWSKI, Tom MIT 53.55

5 BAILIN, Sage Colby 53.89

REDA, Anas Bates DQ

#31 Men's 600 Meters
Follows women's 600
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HANNAN, Tyndale MIT 1:23.84 2(1) 7

2 MUNET, Nathan MIT 1:24.08 2(2) 5

3 FLYNN, Robert Bates 1:24.12 2(3) 4

4 TAREQUE, Henry MIT 1:25.33 1(1) 3

5 CABALLERO, Pedro Colby 1:25.45 1(2) 2

6 BARNATCHEZ, Keith Colby 1:26.86 2(4) 1

7 O'DONNELL, James Colby 1:27.91 1(3)

8 GLENN, Samuel Bates 1:41.82 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TAREQUE, Henry MIT 1:25.33

2 CABALLERO, Pedro Colby 1:25.45

3 O'DONNELL, James Colby 1:27.91

4 GLENN, Samuel Bates 1:41.82

Section 2 of 2

1 HANNAN, Tyndale MIT 1:23.84

2 MUNET, Nathan MIT 1:24.08

3 FLYNN, Robert Bates 1:24.12
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#31 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 BARNATCHEZ, Keith Colby 1:26.86

#9 Men's 800 Meters
Follow's women's 800
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIFFIN, Patrick Bates 1:59.22 7

2 KIELY, Jack Bates 1:59.39 5

3 BATES, Brian MIT 2:03.21 4

4 GILSON, Aidan MIT 2:03.41 3

5 WOLTZ, Billy MIT 2:04.48 2

6 GIARDANI, Dominic Colby 2:06.15 1

7 KAPLAN, Scott Colby 2:07.50

8 WOODWORTH, Newell Bates 2:17.86

FONG, Jared Colby DNS

#33 Men's 1000 Meters
Follows women's 1000
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FUSCO, Mark Bates 2:37.41 7

2 WALTER, David MIT 2:38.68 5

3 CARTY, Olin Bates 2:38.68 4

4 MUTTY, Chris MIT 2:40.57 3

5 DECKER, Eli Colby 2:41.51 2

6 WAX, Ian Bates 2:41.99 1

7 BARRY, Tom Colby 2:45.62

8 MCDONOUGH, Liam Colby 2:49.02

9 CANADAY, Jason Bates 2:52.94

10 BAXTER, Morgan Bates 3:03.12

#11 Men's 1 Mile Run
Follows women's Mile, sections on time
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GILSON, Aidan MIT 4:23.68 7

2 DECKER, Eli Colby 4:25.75 5

3 ROSENKRANZ, Josh MIT 4:26.27 4

4 WALTER, David MIT 4:28.42 3

5 JONES, James Bates 4:31.77 2

6 MAGIN, Zach Bates 4:33.80 1

7 KNOEDLER, Alexander MIT 4:36.72

8 HOROWICZ, Michael Bates 4:37.55

9 TONELLI, Ben Bates 4:42.55

10 O'BRIEN, Bryce Bates 4:43.61

11 SCHUSTER, Lars Bates 4:45.19

12 BENSON, Gabe Bates 4:46.58

13 KORNACKI, Dan Bates 4:48.66

14 MCDONOUGH, Liam Colby 4:56.73
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#13 Men's 3000 Meters
Follows women's 3K
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MALONEY, Dennis MIT 8:32.17 7

2 GAGNON, Griffin Colby 8:39.31 5

3 DEYO, Matthew MIT 8:40.39 4

4 FERGUSON-HULL, Evan Bates 8:47.64 3

5 DOYLE, Joe Bates 8:49.98 2

6 DERRICK, Josh MIT 8:51.58 1

7 FREED, Ben MIT 8:54.91

8 FEENEY, Noel Colby 8:59.53

9 ORLANDO, Nick Bates 9:07.97

10 WEISS, Daniel MIT 9:12.12

11 LEVINE, Justin Bates 9:14.29

12 KLINE, Gabe Colby 9:25.30

13 BETZ, Ryan Bates 9:27.80

14 ROWE, Stephen Bates 9:31.16

15 JOHNSON, Josiah Colby 9:39.44

16 MCLARNON, Jack Bates 9:50.85

17 PARKE, Tyler Bates 9:55.45

GHALDIALI, Aziz Colby DNS

#1 Men's 60m Hurdles
No Trials, Follows women in final
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SUMMERS, Landon Colby 8.85 7

2 KIMPOLO-PENE, Beaufils Bates 8.94 5

3 SUN, Daniel MIT 9.12 4

4 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 9.50 3

5 RAMIREZ, Demetrius Colby 9.51 2

6 DONAHUE, Brendan Bates 9.54 1

#35 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Follows women's 4x400
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bates (A) 3:27.88 7

2 MIT (A) 3:30.35 5

3 Colby (B) 3:32.05 4

4 Colby (A) 3:35.80

5 Bates (B) 3:49.53

#37 Men's 4000m DMR
Follows women's DMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MIT (A) 10:46.34 7

2 Bates (A) 11:08.09 5

3 Bates (B) 11:34.91 4

Bates (C) NT
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#19 Men's High Jump
5 cm increments, follows women's HJ

Pl Name Team Mark 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 2.03 2.14 Pts
1 REDUKER, Alec MIT 2.03m 6' 73 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXX 7

2 KIMPOLO-PENE, Beaufils Bates 1.88m 6' 2" PPP PPP O O O XO XXX 5

3 SPECK, Steven MIT 1.83m 6' 0" PPP PPP O O XO XXX 4

4 NORCROSS, Mitch Bates 1.78m 5' 10" PPP O O XO XXX 3

5 EWE, Sope MIT 1.73m 5' 8" O XO XO XXX 2

6 DONAHUE, Brendan Bates 1.68m 5' 6" PPP O XXX 1

JAMES, Edward Bates NH PPP XXX

#21 Men's Pole Vault
15 cm increments, 1:00

Pl Name Team Mark 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 Pts
1 CAMERON, Scott MIT 4.40m 14' 51 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XO O XXX 7

2 UPTON, Bobby MIT 4.40m 14' 51 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXO O XXX 5

3 RAJCIC, Raja MIT 4.25m 13' 111 /4 PPP PPP XO O XO XXO XXX 4

4 HILTON, Michael Colby 3.95m 12' 111 /2 PPP XO XO O XXX 3

5 JAMES, Edward Bates 3.80m 12' 51 /2 O O O XXX 2

6 DOWNEY, Blake Bates 3.80m 12' 51 /2 O O XO XXX 1

7 GRAY, Luke MIT 3.50m 11' 53 /4 O XXX

#23 Men's Long Jump
1:00 Top seven to final

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 6.85m 22' 53 /4 6.67 (+0.0) 6.67 (+0.0) PASS 6.85 (+0.0) PASS 6.69 (+0.0) 7

2 GIBSON, James Colby 6.53m 21' 51 /4 6.30 (+0.0) 6.53 (+0.0) 6.31 (+0.0) 6.14 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 5

3 RUSCHEL, William MIT 6.52m 21' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.40 (+0.0) PASS 6.52 (+0.0) 6.34 (+0.0) 4

4 FULLERTON, Andy Colby 6.50m 21' 4" FOUL 6.39 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) FOUL 3

5 LYONS, Shane MIT 5.89m 19' 4" 5.89 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) PASS 2

6 VILLANUEVA, Jason MIT 5.83m 19' 11 /2 5.55 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 5.77 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) PASS 5.83 (+0.0) 1

7 POST, Tyler Bates 5.78m 18' 113 /4 5.70 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.78 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0) 5.16 (+0.0)

8 SEETRAM, Isaiah Bates 5.76m 18' 103 /4 5.59 (+0.0) 5.76 (+0.0) 5.71 (+0.0)

9 JONES, Jeffrey Bates 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.63 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0)

10 GRAY, Luke MIT 5.63m 18' 53 /4 5.48 (+0.0) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.39 (+0.0)

#25 Men's Triple Jump
Top seven to final, Follows LJ

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OKEKE, Arinze MIT 14.91m 48' 11" FOUL 14.39 (+0.0) FOUL 14.44 (+0.0) 14.91 (+0.0) PASS 7

2 RUSCHEL, William MIT 14.47m 47' 53 /4 FOUL 13.01 (+0.0) 14.30 (+0.0) 14.24 (+0.0) 14.47 (+0.0) FOUL 5

3 JONES, Jeffrey Bates 13.38m 43' 103 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.11 (+0.0) 13.25 (+0.0) 13.38 (+0.0) PASS 4

4 VILLANUEVA, Jason MIT 13.07m 42' 103 /4 12.70 (+0.0) 12.83 (+0.0) 13.07 (+0.0) 12.83 (+0.0) 12.98 (+0.0) 12.67 (+0.0) 3

5 LYONS, Shane MIT 12.37m 40' 7" FOUL 11.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 12.17 (+0.0) 12.37 (+0.0) 2

6 SEETRAM, Isaiah Bates 12.19m 40' 0" FOUL 12.19 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS 1

7 LIETZ, Christopher Bates 11.46m 37' 71 /4 11.46 (+0.0) 11.30 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 11.19 (+0.0) FOUL

KNAPP-WACHSNER, Adam Colby NM
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#27 Men's Shot Put
1:00 Top seven to final

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 14.19m 46' 7" 12.84 (+0.0) 13.60 (+0.0) FOUL 12.48 (+0.0) 12.84 (+0.0) 14.19 (+0.0) 7

2 BRATTEN, Richard MIT 13.14m 43' 11 /2 13.14 (+0.0) 12.59 (+0.0) 12.81 (+0.0) FOUL 12.76 (+0.0) 12.26 (+0.0) 5

3 FAKKEMA, Jon MIT 12.34m 40' 6" FOUL 12.34 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

4 HARRINGTON, Tyler Bates 12.02m 39' 51 /2 11.21 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0) 12.02 (+0.0) 11.75 (+0.0) 11.69 (+0.0) FOUL 3

5 ENDEAN, Thomas Bates 11.84m 38' 101 /2 FOUL 11.64 (+0.0) 10.11 (+0.0) 11.80 (+0.0) FOUL 11.84 (+0.0) 2

6 CAMPBELL, Zack Bates 11.30m 37' 11 /4 FOUL 9.81 (+0.0) 11.30 (+0.0) 10.39 (+0.0) 9.67 (+0.0) FOUL 1

7 MENIO, Albert MIT 11.05m 36' 31 /4 11.05 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.03 (+0.0) FOUL

8 MARINO, Dan Bates 10.89m 35' 9" 10.89 (+0.0) 10.55 (+0.0) FOUL

9 GRAY, Luke MIT 10.81m 35' 53 /4 10.17 (+0.0) 10.81 (+0.0) 10.70 (+0.0)

10 ESTES, Adam MIT 10.19m 33' 51 /2 5.93 (+0.0) 10.19 (+0.0) 9.70 (+0.0)

11 RAMIREZ, Demetrius Colby 9.91m 32' 61 /2 9.91 (+0.0) 9.52 (+0.0) 9.44 (+0.0)

12 BERNSTEIN, Zach Bates 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.68 (+0.0) 9.52 (+0.0) FOUL

#29 Men's Weight Throw
Top seven to final, Follows women's WT

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FAKOREDE, Adedire Bates 16.56m 54' 41 /4 FOUL 16.20 (+0.0) 16.29 (+0.0) 16.56 (+0.0) 16.02 (+0.0) 15.57 (+0.0) 7

2 FAKKEMA, Jon MIT 15.20m 49' 103 /4 13.35 (+0.0) 15.00 (+0.0) FOUL 14.37 (+0.0) 15.20 (+0.0) 14.72 (+0.0) 5

3 CAMPBELL, Zack Bates 13.55m 44' 53 /4 13.06 (+0.0) 12.94 (+0.0) 12.94 (+0.0) 13.55 (+0.0) 13.32 (+0.0) 11.32 (+0.0) 4

4 MENIO, Albert MIT 12.58m 41' 31 /2 11.85 (+0.0) 12.58 (+0.0) 12.12 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

5 HARRINGTON, Tyler Bates 12.48m 40' 111 /2 FOUL 12.48 (+0.0) 11.52 (+0.0) FOUL 12.19 (+0.0) 11.97 (+0.0) 2

6 ENDEAN, Thomas Bates 12.05m 39' 63 /4 11.39 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 12.05 (+0.0) 11.55 (+0.0) 11.17 (+0.0) 1

7 MARINO, Dan Bates 11.10m 36' 51 /4 9.53 (+0.0) 11.10 (+0.0) FOUL 10.68 (+0.0) 9.69 (+0.0) 11.03 (+0.0)

8 ESTES, Adam MIT 8.99m 29' 61 /4 8.74 (+0.0) 8.38 (+0.0) 8.99 (+0.0)

#4 Women's 60 Meters
No Trial, 2:20 Final
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CEESAY, Sally Bates 8.16 7

2 BEAUDET, Anna Bates 8.31 5

3 CHEN, Hannah MIT 8.32 4

4 MENKITI, Michelle MIT 8.34 3

5 MOHR, Kathryn MIT 8.42 2

6 FRIEDLAND, Sara Colby 8.42 1

7 LECHTMAN, Bronya Colby 9.06

8 ONUOHA, Alexandria Bates 9.25

#6 Women's 200 Meters
2:50, do not use lanes 1 and 2
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Allison Bates 26.63 5(1) 7

2 DEPALO, Taylor Colby 26.94 5(2) 5

3 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 27.12 4(1) 4

4 ATHANASOPOULOS, Michaela Colby 27.14 5(3) 3

5 MENKITI, Michelle MIT 27.16 5(4) 2
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#6 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 BEAUDET, Anna Bates 28.26 4(2) 1

7 CABRAL, Kati Bates 28.35 3(1)

8 SHOULTA, Sarah Bates 28.50 4(3)

9 RIVAS, Yeymi Bates 29.03 3(2)

10 LEONARD, Rachel Colby 29.16 4(4)

11 SNOW, Casey Bates 29.29 2(1)

12 GILES, Margaret Colby 29.39 3(3)

13 FRIEDLAND, Sara Colby 29.58 3(4)

14 PADILLA, Miranda Bates 29.86 2(2)

15 ZENGELER, Kristine Bates 30.23 2(3)

16 LECHTMAN, Bronya Colby 30.95 2(4)

17 ONUOHA, Alexandria Bates 31.28 1(1)

18 ETIENNE, Doris Bates 32.30 1(2)

19 SETZER, Anna Bates 34.60 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ONUOHA, Alexandria Bates 31.28

2 ETIENNE, Doris Bates 32.30

3 SETZER, Anna Bates 34.60

Section 2 of 5

1 SNOW, Casey Bates 29.29

2 PADILLA, Miranda Bates 29.86

3 ZENGELER, Kristine Bates 30.23

4 LECHTMAN, Bronya Colby 30.95

Section 3 of 5

1 CABRAL, Kati Bates 28.35

2 RIVAS, Yeymi Bates 29.03

3 GILES, Margaret Colby 29.39

4 FRIEDLAND, Sara Colby 29.58

Section 4 of 5

1 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 27.12

2 BEAUDET, Anna Bates 28.26

3 SHOULTA, Sarah Bates 28.50

4 LEONARD, Rachel Colby 29.16

Section 5 of 5

1 HILL, Allison Bates 26.63

2 DEPALO, Taylor Colby 26.94

3 ATHANASOPOULOS, Michaela Colby 27.14

4 MENKITI, Michelle MIT 27.16

#8 Women's 400 Meters
2:00
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RABB, Paige Bates 1:02.20 2(1) 7

2 REED, Jane MIT 1:02.65 2(2) 5
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#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 LUFTBURROW, Emily Bates 1:04.48 2(3) 4

4 RUSSO, Andrea Bates 1:06.27 2(4) 3

5 SEYMOUR, Megan Bates 1:08.18 2(5) 2

6 MACKAY, Claire Bates 1:11.55 1(1) 1

7 SETZER, Anna Bates 1:17.02 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MACKAY, Claire Bates 1:11.55

2 SETZER, Anna Bates 1:17.02

Section 2 of 2

1 RABB, Paige Bates 1:02.20

2 REED, Jane MIT 1:02.65

3 LUFTBURROW, Emily Bates 1:04.48

4 RUSSO, Andrea Bates 1:06.27

5 SEYMOUR, Megan Bates 1:08.18

#32 Women's 600 Meters
2:10
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TREGONING, Bailey MIT 1:37.45 7

2 BROOKS, Skylar MIT 1:42.98 5

3 TOWER, Hannah Bates 1:43.39 4

4 GILES, Margaret Colby 1:43.94 3

5 POLLACK, Ashley Bates 1:44.27 2

MARKONIC, Claire Bates NT

#10 Women's 800 Meters
2:30
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GONG, Maryann MIT 2:21.64 7

2 ROTHMANN, Sarah Bates 2:24.46 5

3 MEMISHIAN, Wendy Bates 2:35.67 4

4 VOLK, Kaitlin Colby 2:46.52 3

5 BOYKINS, Sydnie Colby 2:48.84 2

#34 Women's 1000 Meters
2:40
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCPHILLIPS, Marissa MIT 3:00.78 7

2 BACHER, Katie MIT 3:01.01 5

3 EICKHOFF, Ayden Bates 3:02.98 4

4 BARKER, Katie Bates 3:06.38 3

5 FANNING, Lydia Colby 3:12.64 2

6 CLARK, Megan Bates 3:19.92 1

7 BERUBE, Rebecca Colby 3:23.25

8 HOLLAND, Elizabeth Colby 3:26.23
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#34 Women's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 HOJLO, Maggie Colby 3:29.61

10 BUYS, Margo Colby 3:40.32

11 WILSON, Hannah Bates 3:48.77

WILSON, Kara Colby DNS

#12 Women's 1 Mile Run
1:25
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GONG, Maryann MIT 5:03.84 7

2 WILSON, Jessica Bates 5:05.39 5

3 MITCHELL, Clementine MIT 5:26.25 4

4 FANNING, Lydia Colby 5:39.91 3

5 BERUBE, Rebecca Colby 5:46.08 2

6 HOLLAND, Elizabeth Colby 5:47.28 1

7 BUYS, Margo Colby 6:02.04

8 GONZALEZ, Anais Bates 6:15.78

WILSON, Kara Colby DNS

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
3:05
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZIMMERMANN, Leandra MIT 10:26.45 7

2 ECCLES, Mary MIT 10:29.08 5

3 MARGOLIS, Bailee MIT 10:30.23 4

4 LAMARCHE, Olivia Bates 10:31.23 3

5 SZATKOWSKI, Mary Bates 10:39.68 2

6 FOLINUS, Charlotte MIT 10:53.99 1

7 LAPLANT, Darby MIT 10:58.92

8 THANOS, Camila MIT 11:04.46

9 PASCUCCI, Daniella Bates 11:13.26

10 ROSOW, Rachael Bates 11:19.64

11 AUSTIN, Hannah Bates 11:19.72

12 VAN KAMPEN, Ruth Bates 11:52.06

13 KELLEY, Katie Bates 11:52.08

TREMBLAY, Sonia Colby DNS

#2 Women's 60m Hurdles
1:00 Trial-pick 1 and next 6 fastest, 1:45 Final

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HILL, Allison Bates 8.97 7

2 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna Colby 9.33 5

3 STOKES-CERKVENIK, Sophie Colby 9.48 4

4 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 9.54 3

5 CHEN, Hannah MIT 9.86 2

7 SHOULTA, Sarah Bates 9.94

MIT - BATES - COLBY
Cambridge, MA
Johnson Athletic Center

Host: MIT
Saturday, January 14, 2017
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Meet Director:
Halston Taylor
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Steve Vaitones
Timing:
Justin Kuo
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#2 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
9 SUNIL, Srishti Bates 10.09

10 O'HARA, Emma Colby 10.61

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HILL, Allison Bates 9.01Q 1(1)

2 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna Colby 9.23Q 2(1)

3 STOKES-CERKVENIK, Sophie Colby 9.37q 2(2)

4 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 9.64q 2(3)

5 SHOULTA, Sarah Bates 9.69q 1(2)

6 CHEN, Hannah MIT 9.80q 1(3)

7 O'HARA, Emma Colby 10.11q 1(4)

8 SUNIL, Srishti Bates 10.26q 2(4)

9 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey Bates 10.74 1(5)

10 SEYMOUR, Megan Bates 11.14 2(5)

11 PRATT, Ashley Bates 11.67 1(6)

12 ZENGELER, Kristine Bates 11.76 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 HILL, Allison Bates 9.01Q

2 SHOULTA, Sarah Bates 9.69q

3 CHEN, Hannah MIT 9.80q

4 O'HARA, Emma Colby 10.11q

5 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey Bates 10.74

6 PRATT, Ashley Bates 11.67

Heat 2 of 2

1 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna Colby 9.23Q

2 STOKES-CERKVENIK, Sophie Colby 9.37q

3 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 9.64q

4 SUNIL, Srishti Bates 10.26q

5 SEYMOUR, Megan Bates 11.14

6 ZENGELER, Kristine Bates 11.76

#36 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
3:30
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby (A) 4:02.91 7

2 MIT (A) 4:05.46 5

3 Bates (A) 4:39.58 4

Bates (B) DNS
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#16 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
1:20
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Colby (A) 1:47.30 7

2 Bates (A) 1:56.13 5

#38 Women's 4000m DMR
3:40
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bates (A) 12:38.20 7

2 MIT (A) 12:48.42 5

3 Bates (B) 13:49.09 4

#20 Women's High Jump
5 cm increments, 1:00

Pl Name Team Mark 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 Pts
1 BERZANSKY, Isa Colby 1.62m 5' 33 /4 PPP PPP O O XO O XXX 7

2 ALPER, Natalie MIT 1.62m 5' 33 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XO XO XXX 5

3 ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna Colby 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O X 4

4 RUBCHINUK, Elyse Bates 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O XO XXX 3

5 ZAK, Gabriella MIT 1.37m 4' 6" O XXX 1.5

5 O'HARA, Emma Colby 1.37m 4' 6" O XX 1.5

#22 Women's Pole Vault
15 cm increments, Follows men's PV

Pl Name Team Mark 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 Pts
1 STROMHAUG, Kari MIT 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO O XXX 7

2 TYLOCK, Jennifer MIT 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX 4.5

2 MOHR, Kathryn MIT 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O O XXO XXX 4.5

4 PATARINO, Makenzie MIT 3.20m 10' 6" PPP PPP PPP O O XO XXP 3

5 BRANDES, Kathleen MIT 3.20m 10' 6" PPP PPP O XO XO XXO XXX 2

6 SPARKS, Kaitlyn MIT 3.05m 10' 0" PPP PPP O O XO XXX 1

7 WALLER, Madeleine MIT 2.90m 9' 61 /4 PPP PPP O O XXX

8 PEARSON KRAMER, Isabel Bates 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O XXO XXX

9 PRATT, Ashley Bates 2.45m 8' 01 /2 XO XXX

#24 Women's Long Jump
1:00 Top seven to final

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STROUF, Haley MIT 5.31m 17' 51 /4 5.21 (+0.0) 5.22 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.31 (+0.0) 7

2 SUNIL, Srishti Bates 5.23m 17' 2" 5.23 (+0.0) 4.93 (+0.0) FOUL 4.83 (+0.0) PASS PASS 5

3 CEESAY, Sally Bates 5.08m 16' 8" 4.73 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) 4.78 (+0.0) 4.68 (+0.0) PASS PASS 4

4 JIN, Jasmine MIT 4.85m 15' 11" FOUL 4.64 (+0.0) 4.53 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) FOUL 4.85 (+0.0) 3

5 FROMBACH, Kristen MIT 4.81m 15' 91 /2 4.64 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 4.32 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2

6 ALPER, Natalie MIT 4.79m 15' 83 /4 4.79 (+0.0) 4.72 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) PASS PASS 1

7 SOGAARD, Sofie Bates 4.69m 15' 43 /4 4.55 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0) 4.54 (+0.0) 4.32 (+0.0) 4.58 (+0.0)

8 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey Bates 4.54m 14' 103 /4 FOUL 4.48 (+0.0) 4.54 (+0.0)

9 CABRAL, Kati Bates 4.14m 13' 7" FOUL 4.14 (+0.0) FOUL
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#24 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
10 MACKAY, Claire Bates 3.97m 13' 01 /4 3.78 (+0.0) 3.97 (+0.0) FOUL

11 ETIENNE, Doris Bates 3.49m 11' 51 /2 3.35 (+0.0) 3.29 (+0.0) 3.49 (+0.0)

#26 Women's Triple Jump
Top seven to final , Follows LJ

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CEESAY, Sally Bates 11.20m 36' 9" PASS 10.91 (+0.0) PASS 11.20 (+0.0) 9.10 (+0.0) 10.80 (+0.0) 7

2 JIN, Jasmine MIT 10.92m 35' 10" 10.46 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 10.55 (+0.0) FOUL 10.92 (+0.0) 5

3 SOGAARD, Sofie Bates 9.91m 32' 61 /4 9.45 (+0.0) 9.91 (+0.0) 9.23 (+0.0) 9.53 (+0.0) 8.10 (+0.0) 9.64 (+0.0) 4

4 BEAUDET, Anna Bates 9.83m 32' 3" 9.65 (+0.0) 9.83 (+0.0) PASS 9.73 (+0.0) 9.65 (+0.0) 9.46 (+0.0) 3

5 PRATT, Ashley Bates 8.96m 29' 43 /4 8.52 (+0.0) 8.96 (+0.0) PASS 8.76 (+0.0) 8.79 (+0.0) 8.61 (+0.0) 2

#28 Women's Shot Put
1:00 Top seven to final

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SLUTSKY, Ariela MIT 11.36m 37' 31 /2 10.55 (+0.0) 10.96 (+0.0) 11.30 (+0.0) 10.50 (+0.0) 11.36 (+0.0) 10.76 (+0.0) 7

2 HUGHES, Katie Bates 11.10m 36' 51 /4 10.59 (+0.0) 10.45 (+0.0) 10.43 (+0.0) 11.10 (+0.0) 10.39 (+0.0) 9.59 (+0.0) 5

3 GARRETT, Michaela Colby 10.48m 34' 43 /4 9.96 (+0.0) 10.18 (+0.0) 10.48 (+0.0) 9.98 (+0.0) 9.49 (+0.0) FOUL 4

4 JEBUTU, Folusho MIT 10.34m 33' 111 /4 10.34 (+0.0) 9.69 (+0.0) 9.34 (+0.0) 9.59 (+0.0) FOUL 9.02 (+0.0) 3

5 BEAUREGARD, Lindsey Bates 10.29m 33' 91 /2 10.29 (+0.0) 9.79 (+0.0) 10.13 (+0.0) 9.33 (+0.0) 8.08 (+0.0) 8.72 (+0.0) 2

6 MARION, Victoria Colby 9.62m 31' 7" FOUL 9.62 (+0.0) 9.24 (+0.0) 8.79 (+0.0) FOUL 8.89 (+0.0) 1

7 RUBCHINUK, Elyse Bates 8.80m 28' 103 /4 7.82 (+0.0) 8.07 (+0.0) 8.80 (+0.0) 8.21 (+0.0) 8.38 (+0.0) 8.15 (+0.0)

8 O'HARA, Emma Colby 8.72m 28' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 8.72 (+0.0)

9 SUNIL, Srishti Bates 6.58m 21' 71 /4 5.40 (+0.0) 6.58 (+0.0) 6.36 (+0.0)

VAHEY, Jackie MIT NM PASS PASS PASS

ATHANASOPOULOS, Jenna Colby NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Women's Weight Throw
Top seven to final, Follows SP

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GARRETT, Michaela Colby 16.40m 53' 10" 15.18 (+0.0) 15.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.40 (+0.0) 7

2 SLUTSKY, Ariela MIT 15.87m 52' 1" 15.10 (+0.0) 15.24 (+0.0) 15.07 (+0.0) 14.63 (+0.0) 15.87 (+0.0) 15.87 (+0.0) 5

3 VAHEY, Jackie MIT 14.59m 47' 103 /4 FOUL 13.01 (+0.0) 14.59 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 14.32 (+0.0) 4

4 HUGHES, Katie Bates 13.00m 42' 8" 10.68 (+0.0) 13.00 (+0.0) 12.53 (+0.0) 12.66 (+0.0) 12.80 (+0.0) FOUL 3

5 MARION, Victoria Colby 12.90m 42' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.77 (+0.0) 11.81 (+0.0) 12.90 (+0.0) FOUL 2

6 JEBUTU, Folusho MIT 12.49m 41' 0" 12.45 (+0.0) FOUL 12.23 (+0.0) 10.66 (+0.0) 11.20 (+0.0) 12.49 (+0.0) 1

7 MCCORMACK-KUHMAN, Elise MIT 10.25m 33' 73 /4 8.80 (+0.0) 10.00 (+0.0) 10.25 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 178

2 Bates BATE 125

3 Colby COLB 59
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Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 MIT MIT 160.5

2 Bates BATE 135

3 Colby COLB 74.5
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